

LISTING ON 10.04.2014  
COURT NO. 6  
ITEM NO. 29

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 9125 OF 2015  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M.K. Poovaiah

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Suma Gouda @Anitha @Vasanthi

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 20.03.2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“Delay of 1646 days in refiling the special leave petition is condoned.”*

It is submitted that SLP(C) No. 9550/2014 is cross parties and the same is pending after notice before the Hon'ble Court (copy enclosed).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 9<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2015.

Copy to: Mr. Rajeev Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd