

LISTING ON 01.03.2017
BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 25

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 9125 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M.K. Poovaiah

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Suma Gouda @ Anitha @ Vasanthi

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 31.01.2017, when the following Order was passed:

“Await certificate of service of the sole respondent from the Trial Court. Reminder be issued to this effect.

List again on 1.3.2017.”

It is submitted that a report vide letter dated 15.02.2017 from the Office of the Family Court, Bangalore has been received (marked as Flag 'A' in the file). Notice has not been served to sole respondent so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of service so far.

It is further submitted that neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing show cause notice from sole respondent has been received back so far.

Service of show cause notice on sole respondent is not complete.

The matter above mentioned is, listed before the Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-RJ