

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.5647 OF 2018

M.K. POOVAIAH

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SUMA GOUDA @ ANITHA @ VASANTHI

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Mr. R. S. Hegde, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant would submit that during the pendency of the appeal, the parties have settled the matter and a decree for divorce in terms of the settlement has been granted by order dated 26.06.2019 passed by the I Additional Principal Judge, Family Court, Bangaluru in M.C. No.1086/2017. The appeal stands disposed of recording the submissions of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

.....J.
[K.M. JOSEPH]

.....J.
[PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA]

New Delhi
20th January, 2022

ITEM NO.102 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5647/2018

M.K. POOVAIAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUMA GOUDA @ ANITHA @ VASANTHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-01-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)